Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Special Board Meeting** of the Board of Education of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Monday, February 18, 2013, at 6:30 p.m.**, in the Heider Meeting Room of District Offices located at 405 East Hamlin Street, West Salem, Wisconsin. This meeting was at the request of a board member.

SERVE WITH PASSION TO IGNITE CREATIVITY, INNOVATION, AND EXCELLENCE

I. Convene

- a. Meeting Notice verification
- b. Recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance and District Mission Statement
- c. Roll Call
- d. Approval of the agenda

II. Joint Board Meeting with the Village of West Salem Board items to discuss and consider

- a. Baseball Diamond
- b. Street Signs
- c. School Resource Officer
- d. Shared Facility Use
- e. Long Range Plans for the School District and the Village

III. Discuss, Consider and Take Action, if Appropriate, regarding

Co-curricular recommendations – high school softball

IV. Adjournment

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, or to request this service, please contact Troy Gunderson, West Salem Public Schools, 405 E. Hamlin Street, West Salem, WI 54669, or call (608) 786-0700.